



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17618/2022 & CM.APPL.56351/2022**

MAHESH KUMAR YADAV Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sandeep Tyagi, Sr. Panel Counsel
with Mr. Trilok Singh Bisht, GP**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

23.12.2022

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. Renotify on 19.01.2023.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 23, 2022/RK