



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17618/2022**

MAHESH KUMAR YADAV

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through:

Mr. Naginder Benipal, Sr. PC with
Mr. Ankit, Mr. Subhojit Dutta, Advs.
for UOI

Mr. Sandeep Tyagi, Sr. PC for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

28.02.2024

1. It is already 16:35 Hrs.
2. Re-notify on October 21, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2024/aky