



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 17618/2022**
MAHESH KUMAR YADAVPetitioner
Through: **Mr.Siddharth Yadav, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: **Mr.Sandeep Tyagi and Mr.Nitin Tomar, Adv.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
21.10.2024

As there is a Full Bench today, it is not possible to hear this petition.

List on 29th January, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

OCTOBER 21, 2024/ns

Click here to check corrigendum, if any