



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 17618/2022

MAHESH KUMAR YADAVPetitioner
Through: Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sandeep Tyagi, SPC with
Mr. Manoj Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
07.04.2025

1. Mr. Siddharth Yadav, learned Counsel for the petitioner, seeks and is granted an opportunity to implead affected parties in view of prayer (d) in the writ petition.

2. Re-notify on 3 September 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

APRIL 7, 2025

dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any