



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17618/2022**

MAHESH KUMAR YADAVPetitioner
Through: Mr. Siddharth Yadav and Mr.
Anmol Kumar Pandey, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sandeep Tyagi, SPC

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

% **ORDER**
03.09.2025

At request of learned Counsel for the petitioner, re-notify on 8
January 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

SEPTEMBER 3, 2025/dsn