



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17618/2022**

MAHESH KUMAR YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Yadav and Mr. Nitin
Kumar Yadav, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sandeep Tyagi, SPC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **24.03.2026**

Re-notify on 30.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 24, 2026/hp