



\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 17618/2022

MAHESH KUMAR YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitin Kumar Yadav, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Adv. (appearance not given)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**30.04.2026**

At the request of the counsel representing the Petitioner, list on  
22.09.2026.

**ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.**

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J.**

**APRIL 30, 2026**

ab/ad